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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.’S
REQUEST FOR CONFIDENTIAL CLASSIFICATION

LLAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. (the “Utility™), by and through its undersigned counsel,
files this Request for Confidential Classification in relation to documents filed with the Clerk of the
Public Service Commission in connection with the Utility’s responses to Staft’s First Data Request,
issued January 4, 2011 in the above-captioned matter.

1. Under Section 367.156, Florida Statutes, this Commission has the authority to
classify certain material as proprietary confidential business information. This classification
exempts the material from public disclosure under Section 119.07(1), Florida Statutes.

2. ‘The Utility requests that certain information provided to Staff in connection with its
First Data Request, issued January 4, 2011, be classified as proprietary confidential business
information under Section 367.156, Florida Statutes, and Rule 25-22.06, Florida Administrative
Code (the “Confidential Information™). If this request is granted, then the subject portions of said
response to Staff’s First Data Request will be exempt from Section 119.07(1), Florida Statutes.
Attached hereto as Exhibit “A” is a Justification Matrix providing a justification for the Utility’s
request. The information is enclosed herein both in highlighted and redacted format.

3. The information produced in response to Staff’s First Data Request relating to

COM compensation information is intended to be and is treated by the utility as private and confidential
APA -—and has not been disclosed externally and has been strictly controlled internally.
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GCL J___ 4, The information consists of employee’s name and title, base salary, overtime, raises,
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confidential business information because its disclosure would impair the Utility’s competitive
interests, provide other utility companies information to lure employees away (thereby driving up
salaries and rates), and create circumstances under which infighting and employee morale could be

negatively affected. See Florida Power & Light Company et al. v. Public Service Commission, 35

Fla. L. Weekly d516 (Fla. 1st DCA 2010). Additionally, the information reveals the Utility’s
allocation of workforce and assignment of duties to specific employees. This information could
harm the Utility’s competitive interests if made public.

S. This Confidential Information falls squarely within the definition of “Proprietary
confidential business information” pursuant to Section 367.156(3), Florida Statutes.

6. Moreover, requiring the disclosure of each employee’s compensation information
violates each employee’s right to privacy under Article I, Section 23 of the Florida CcmstitutionT

WHEREFORE, LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. prays for confidential treatment and the
entry of the protective order that is consistent with this request.

Respectfully submitted on this 10th day of
February, 2011 by:

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP
766 North Sun Drive, Suite 4030

LLake Mary, FL 32746

Telephone: (407) 830-6331

Facsimile: (407) 830 8255

Email: cmarcellii@rsbattorneys.com

T
“CHRISTIAN MARCELLI
For the Firm




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
DOCKET NO. 100426-WS

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Request for
Confidential Classification has been hand delivered to the PSC Clerk and furnished by U.S.
Mail to the following parties this 10th day of February 2011:

Stephen Reilly, Deputy Public Counsel
Office of Public Counsel

C/0 The Florida Legislature

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Jennifer Brubaker, Esquire

Office of General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Qfé:ﬁ%—)B

For the Firm




Exhibit “A”

JUSTIFICATION MATRIX

Location

Justification

All of Columns A, B,C,D,E,F, G, H, I, and J
on Page 4 of 52 through Page 7 of 52 in the
document titled “Lake Utility Services, Inc. —
Detailed Salary By Employee - w/p a”.

Please note, these pages are part of a
document titled, “Item 3(a) - 2010 LUSI
Salary Adjustment”, filed with the PSC Clerk
as part of the Utility’s response to Staff’s
First Data Request in this docket.

§367.156(3)(d) Disclosure of compensation
data, overtime data and salary increase data
would impair the ability of the Utility to
contract for employees on favorable terms.

8§367.156(3)(e) Disclosure of the
compensation data would impair the Utility’s
competitive interests as described in Florida
Power & Light Company et al. v. Public Service
Commission, 35 Fla. L. Weekly d516 (Fla. 1st
DCA 2010). The Utility keeps this information
strictly confidential to prevent other utilities
from stealing their employees and to prevent
lowered morale and infighting among
employees who have the same position but
varying wages.

Article 1, Section 23 of the Florida Constitution.
Disclosure of the information would invade the
privacy rights of the employee.

All of columns A and B on Page 34 of 52
through Page 51 of 52 in the document
titled, “ERC Count 6/10 - Florida Field
Employees - w/p h”.

Please note, these pages are part of a
document titled, “Item 3(a) - 2010 LUSI
Salary Adjustment”, filed with the PSC Clerk
as part of the Utility’s response to Staff’s
First Data Request in this docket.

§367.156(3)(e) Disclosure of the employee’s
name in conjunction with that employee’s
allocation to a system or combination of

systems harms the Utility’s competitive
interests by disclosing its internal workflows,
processes and methods of employee

distribution and focus, thereby harming the
Utility’s competitive interests and potentially
allowing competing utility’s to target the
Utility’s workers.
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. A‘( | SR S
SUMMARY SALARY ADJUSTMENT

laries - ounting and Finan.
NAR 01/701 (JDE unt 611

@) (b) ()
Total Annualized Salaries (per
w/pa. column (c), lines 168~ Adjustment Dye to Salary
187) Per Books (TB) ~ Annualization (column (a) - (b)) -
(1) Water So $42,124 f (542,124)
(2) Wastewater - 13,899 - (13,899)
Salaries - Admin
NAR 01 JDE unt 611
(3) Water

(4) Waslewater

Salaries - Officer
D. unt 612
(a) ®) (c)
Total Annualized Salaries (per
w lines 188- Adjustment Due to Salary
194) Per Books (TB)  Annualization (column (a) - (b))
(5) Water So $53,671 - ($53,671)
(6) Wastewater - 17,709 7 (17,709)
Salaries - HR
NAR! 601 1 (JDE nt 12
(a) (b) (c)
w/p a. column (¢), lines 195- Adjustment Due to Salary
(7) Water $o $6,614 (86,614)
(8) Wastewater - 2,182 . (2n82)
Salaries - MIS
NARUC 601/701 (JDE account 6130)
(a) (®) ©)
1 Annualiz lari r
201) Per Books (TR)  Annualization (column (a) - (b))
(9) Water $o $10,035 ($10,035)
(10) Wastewater - 3,311 (3,311)
Salaries - Leadership Ops
A 1 (JDE t 61,
(a) (b) (©)
Total Annuglized Salaries (per
w/p a, column (¢}, lines 202- Adjustment Due to Salary.
209) Per Books (TB) Annualization (column (a) - (b))
(1) Water s0 $46,367 (546,367)
(12) Wastewater - 15,299 (15,299)
ies - Regul.
NA 1 1 (JDE n
(@) (b) ©)
224) Per Books (TB)  Annualization (column (a) - (b))
(13) Water $o $34,599 - (834,599)
(14) Wastewater - 11,416 ° (11,416)
N ’ \
0969 ez
O t :Lv =
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
SUMMARY SALARY ADJUSTMENT

aries - Custom ervi
NARUC 601/701 (JDE account 6145)
(a) ®)
Total Annualized Salaries (per
w/p a, column (¢), lines 225-
253) Per Books (TB)
(15) Water $o $37,722 .
(16) Wastewater - 12,446
Salaries - Billing
01 JDE nt 6
(a) ®)
Total lized Salaties (per
w/p a, columa (¢, lines 254~
258) Per Books (TB)
(17) Water So $5,702
(18) Wastewater s 1,881
ries - Corp Service Admin
A 01 (JD unt 61.
(a) ®)
Total Annuali; Salarigs
w/p a, column (¢), line 259) Per Books (TB)
(19) Water So $1,067
(20) Wastewater - 352

Salaries - Operations Field
ARUC 601 1 E, unt 61

(a) ®)
Total Anpualized Salaries (per
X m lines 260-
331) Per Books (TB)
(21) Water so $419,593
(22) Wastewater - 138,443
Salaries - Operations Office
ARUC 6 1 E ' 1
@) ®)
Total Annualized Salaries (pe
W, im lin 2=
333) Per Books (TB)
(23) Water 30 $20,322
(24) Wastewater - 6,705
laries - italized Tim Pl
NARUC 601 JDE u 1
(a) ®)
Adjusted Capitalized Time (per.
w/pb. column (a).line13)  Per Books (TB)
(25) Water so ($132,869)
(26) Wastewater - (43,840)
Payroll Taxes

ARUC 408.12 (JDE account 751 20

(a) ®)
Adjusted Pavroll Taxes (per
w/p a, column (f) thru (h), line.
234) Per Books (TB)
(27) Water $0 $55,462
(28) Wastewater - 18,299

(C):
Adjustment Due to Salary
itzafin (coliin (a) = (b
(837,722)
(12,446}
(c)
Adiustment Due to Salary.
I (85,702)
(1,881)

()
Adjustment Due to Salary.
Annualization (column (a) - (b))

(5419,593)
(138,443)
(c)
Adjustment Due to Salary
- (820,322)
(6,705)

Page 2 of 52
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
SUMMARY SALARY ADJUSTMENT

Benefits
NARUC 604/704 (JDE account 5625-5690)
(a) (b)
Adjusted Benefits (perw/pa,
column (i) thru (j). line 334)  Per Books (TB)
(29) Water $o $154,294
= 50,908

(30) Wastewater

Vehicles - 13-Month Average
N. 1 JDE un

(a) (b) (c)
Adj Vehicl w,
¢olumn (¢), line 150) + (per w/p Vehi nt, 13- h
d. column (2), ling 40) Per Books (TB) Aver, L =
(31) Water $11,844 $353,829 ($341,985)
(32) Wastewater 3,908 116,744 (112,836)
Vehicle A mulat iation - 13- th Ave:
8.1 (JDE account
(a) ) ©
Adjusted Vehicle A/D (per w/p. Vehiel Adiustment, 13-
¢. column (@), line 150) + (per. Av <
w/pd. column (o), line4Q)  Per Boogks (TB) [
(33) Water ($7,483) ($259,733) $252,250
(2,469) (85,698) 83,229

(34) Wastewater

icle Depreciation Expense

AR E unt 6
(a) )
Adjusted Vehicle Dep Exp (per
w/p a, column (0), line 334) +
W, li Per TB
(35) Water $1,974 $48,836
(36) Wastewater 651 16,113
DE ac¢cou 215-62.
(a) (b) i ()
1 n; i
T W, lumn lin
+ W, r
line 40) Per Books (TB)
(37) Water $1,805 $59,205
595 19,634

(38) Wastewater

Page 3 of 52
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LAKE UTILITY $ERVICES, INC- wipn
DETAILED SALARY RY EMMLOYEE
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0 Anirdbe. Jemcs Cantroller n
) A, Disne L Payrall Adirieiatrator L
@ CuopTac Acrents Paysble Clesk IL
(41 Coughin Erink Phwcd Arecta Arvonm it L
Di Mares, Michelle Sevior Arcouatent L
(61 Duiwm, Carke Fik sachs Aczoomlust i
(7) Pederico, Accosia Payable Manager w
8] Frisheus, Avclina Thx Arcomtial 3
{n) Hayaea Jv. Jolen 5. Divcrion of Accouating i Fltatce i
T} Teroy Selint Accomnny T
() En o
(12) Liagranan, Saranel W. Sewine Pioancial Asalyrt o
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() Fhyfe Aceomus Pane Clerk n
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(16] Mctcalf, Jandne [ Accsontx Paysble Cherk i
(71 Mirands, argarks Accumnas Papable Clerk n
(1) Fieirme, Victuria M. ‘Sanlar Ancammnint n
(1g)  Skimime, Matthew T Plusare Managar i
[a0) Zarila, Anacic Aceoms Fayabie Chere I
ta) Joha P, Chlef Oparating Offcar L
(22) Japeoyt, James P, Chied Flnsacial Otfcer i
{23) Sparmne, Lina A e Bz cfficer I
(a4) Sione Lorle A Trcocive Acsinst n
(a5 Swer, Jobn k. Teogal Cortaed L
(a2t} Smdduih, Popakd F- Ve Presiadesic FL durod =749 (=231} 1958 6375
{2z} Weldy, deffery Alna Procem & Perottakno: Habagor n
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(39) Taule, Nancy P, Rerepliunie n
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(g} Moliin, Famala © Colkections pesinbet i
fg0)  Mooncy, Christopher i Eifiog Specia bt -
(oL Schiopa, Mirces 5. Malkirooss Chrt A Sep-oth 25387 27y Spef 6375
(g2) Sowell, Geprge Wilkam Corparate Services Mynager sC
ing) Alberigi, Davil J. Pedd Tecmician n Jokoy w3 {158 3% 6375
34) Aldar, Jarncs R Openair T i Muray 12,233 {14,237} 202 6375
igg) Anderaon Dapid Losd Dpervior n et L¥LE) (4865} 07 6375
(gf) Ao ArfherC Pield Technician T (1A Pebeog 19014 1775} 27 675
(o7) Ealey AR Openinr It n Mayon 13358 (1323560 ° 8375
{08} By, Avin 1 Peld Technician I L Augorz 19.053 (ig.am3k ° 67
198) Bocrema, Tard & Operune T n Jngoy 9.3 (0363 2068 8375
(100) Brown Densa k. Bl Tecknicha { L Jokar 0347 (o174l 2 67
(io1) Bwooo, Robert A Lead [ Det07 19447 (w0, 3342 6475
{a) Callshan. RoberiL. Tiedd Texhbician [ 119 Deo-oty T (10.:287) 2871
(roy) Cardinal dnibooy n May-of 19,068 {xa8671 3336 6475
e Curver, HusbaniciQ. Froject Muaager w Tkt 08 L7 [ BATS
(05} Ceard, Boasid Croes Connertics Sperss sl b8 Alg-07 17963 iB.738) 1004 8375 P B, ¢ P8 B4 o £ A
(06) Cook. James H. Operainr T Ja-og, 5 (23,1581 258 6875 * 5 oo -
{107) Cotper, Babert T Field Techrician [T 24 Marog 250 [ ) b2 LX3 * . N
(108) Devens, Jns E. Sead Operaiae i3 Ang-o7 17,982 (8732) 2061 7
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LAKE LITILITY SERVECES, INC.

DETAILED SA1ARY BY FMPLOYEE

(315) M. Dhwani§,

Ragolatury Accounbant [

Cortueyes Service Representative I
Comiuerer Service Manager

Cpmiamer Cape Mansger
Cowtemaer Servic: Representative IT

Hilling & Collections Munaper
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LAXE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
DETAILED SALARY BY RMPLOVEE
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

CAPTIME ADJUSTMENT
(1) Total Per Book Salaries
{2) Per Book Salaries for Captime Employees
(3) Percentage of Operator to Total
(4} Per Book Salaries for Captime Employees
(5} Per Book Payroll Taxes for Captime Employees
(6) Per Book Payroll Benefits for Captime Employees
(7)
(8) Per Book Capitalized Time
(9} Per Book Total Payroll for Captime Employees
(10) Percentage of Total Payroll to Captime
(11) Pro Forma Captime Employee Payroll
(12) Percentage of Total Payroll to Captime
(13) Pro Forma Capitalized Time
Notes:

per TB
perTB
line (1) / line (2)

per TB

per TB * line (3)

per TB * line (3)

sum, lines {4) thru (6)

per TB

line (7)
line (8) / line (9) ® -1

per w/p a
line (to)
line (11) ® line (12)

w/pb

(b)
Sandy Creek

$901,457
764,122

84.77%

$764,122
62,524
173,940
$1,000,586

(8176,709)

1,000,586
17.66%

$0
17.66%
$0

"Captime employees” include employees that are booked to JDE accounts 6120, 6135, 6140, 6150, and 6155.

Page 8 of 52




LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC,

VEHICLE AVERAGES

Totals
Name

(1) Sudduth, Donald E.
(2) Durham, RickJ.

{3) Flynn, Patrick C.

(4) Haws, Scotty L.

(5) Schiopu, Mircea 5.
(6) Alberigi, David J.
(7) Alday, James R.

(B} Anderson, Daniel S,
{(9) Austin, Arthur C.
(10) Bailey, Alan R.

{11) Bishop, Alvin M.
(12) Boersma, David A,
(13) Brown, Donna R,
{14) Buono, Robert A.
(15} Callahan, Robert L.
(16) Cardinal, Anthony A,
(17) Carver, Nathandel Q.
(18) Chard, Ronald

(19} Cook, James H.
(20) Cooper, Robert K.
(21) Devers, Joe E.

(22) Ebert, Harold
(23) Fbert, Shawn M.
(24) Eubanks, BrianJ.
(25} Figueroa, PedroL
(26) Finch, Allan
(27) Finehirsh, Jeffrey 8.
(28) Gentilucei, Domenic V
(29) Godwin, Patrick L.
(30) Gongre, BryanK
(31) Gosnell, Seotty G.
{32) Orainger Jr, Leroy
(33) Habery, StephenJ.
{34) Hamilton, Don L,
(35) Hampton, Jerome
(36) Hasty, Donald L.
{37) Hogue, Raymond H.
(38) Hollister, Jimmie H,
(39} Inclima, Luke John
{40) Keys, Thomas E.
(41) Learned, Scott C.
(42) Lorenzo, Alexander
(43) Marinelli, John A.
(44) McPhee, Allson S.
(45) Morrell, Matthew J.
{46) Neal, William L.
(47) Overton, Michael A.
(48) Parrish, Raymond A.
{49) Pennington, Jonathan M.

Positi

Vice President
Regional Vice President
Regional Director
Safety and Compliance Manager
Mailroom Clerk
Field Tecnician 1
Operator 1

Lead Operator
Field Technician 11
Operator 11

Field Technician [
Cperatot I

Field Technician I
Lead Operator
Field Technician I
Operator |

Project Manager
Cross Connection Specialist
Lead Operator
Field Technician ITT
Lead Operator
Field Technician 11
Field Technician II
Operatar II

Lead Operator
Operator IT
Operator 1

Area Manager

Lead Operator
Regional Manager
Area Manager

Field Technician 1
Lead Operator
Operator T1
Operator I

Lead Operator
Operator 11

Field Technician II
Operator 11

Lead Operator
Field Technician I1
Operator I

Area Manager

Lead Operator
Field Technician I1
Area Manager
Cross Connection Technician
Operator I

Field Technician 1

@) by tc}
Vehicle Number ~ Depreciation Start ~ Vhicle Pricg
0649 Jan-06 $29,749
0853 Nov-07 45,625
0512 Feb-a5 53,358
0729 Dec-0b 20,356
0688 Sep-06 55,567
ooy Jul-o7 20,310
0429 Mar-04 18,233
0901 Dec-08 18,434
0514 Feb-05 19,024
0220 May-02 13,350
D301 Aug-o2 19,053
0454 Jun-04 19,361
0812 Jul-07 20,347
o831 Oct-07 19,447
0726 Dec-06 17,224
0657 May-06 19,968
o659 Jul-06 26,206
o803 Aug-07 17,962
0453 Jun-04 23,158
0431 Mar-04 25,240
0802 Aug-a7 17,962
0109 May-01 19,067
0455 Jun-04 19,386
0827 Nov-07 17,577
0703 Sep-06 17,364
0102 Oct-00 15,517
0637 Jan-06 19,386
0864 Feb-08 22,972
0638 Jan-06 19,634
0818 Sep-07 20,220
0639 Jan-06 25,852
0610 Aug-o5 18,681
0741 Feb-o7 16,707
0868 Feb-08 2,807
0730 Dee-ob 16,504
0739 Mar-o7 17,024
o771 May-07 16,222
0612 Aug-05 16,472
0461 Jul-04 16,797
9834 Aug-58 16,144
0658 May-06 23,721
o014 Jan-00 15,303
0509 Feb-05 20,473
0448 Jun-04 18,713
oBo8 Jul-o07 20,347
0825 Nov-a7 22,388
0833 Nov-07 20,253
0702 QOct-06 17,540
o813 Jul-o7 20,494

Page 9 of 52

GY

(e)

&)

(g)

Jun-09 Jul-og Aug-09 Sep-09

($17,354)
{12,673)
(39,277}
{12,639)
(16,796}

(6,770)
(18,207)
(1,792)
(14,004)
(13,356)
(19,053)
(16,403)
(6,782)
(7,563}
(7.416)
(10,539)
(13,103)
(5,738)
(19,620)
{22,435)
(5,738)
(19,067)
(16,424}
(4,883}
(8,200)
(15,517)
{(11,309)
(5,282)
(11,453)
(8,928)
(15,080)
(12,195)
(6,729)
(684)
{7,106)
{6,620)
(5,858}
(10,752)
(13.997)
(16,144)
(12,519)
(15,363)
(21,695)
(15,854}
(6,782)
(6,219)
(5,626)
(9,744)
(6,831}

(817,767}
(13,307)
(40,018}
(13,047)
(17,290}

(7,052)
(16,460)
(2,048)
{14,268)
(13,356)
(19,053}
(16,672)
(7,065)
(7.833)
(7,655)
(10,816)
(13,467)
(5.987)
(19,941)
(22,786)
{5,987}
(19,067)
(16,694)
(5127)
(8,441)
(15,517
(11,578)
(5,503}
(11,726)
(9,334)
(15,440)
(12,454)
(6,961)
(724)
{7,335}
(6,857)
(6,083)
(10,981)
{(14,230)
(16,144)
(12,849)
(15,363)
(22,108)
(16,114)
(7.065)
(6.530)
{5,507)
{(0,988)
(7,116)

($18,180)
(23,941)
(40,760)
{(13.455)
(27,784}
(7,334)
(16,714)
(2.304)
(14,533)
(13,356)
(19,053)
(16,941)
(7,348)
(8,103)
(7,895)
(11,094)
(13,831)
(6,237)
(20,263)
(23.136)
{6,237}
(19,067)
(16,963)
(5.371)
(8,682)
(15,517)
(11,847}
(5.904)
(12,999)
(9,740)
(15,799)
(12,714)
(7193)
(765)
{7,564)
(7,093)
(6,309}
(11,210}
(14,464)
(16,144)
(13,178)
(15,363)
(22,519)
(16,373}
(7,348}
(6,841)
(6,189)
(10,231)
(7,401)

($18,593)
(14,574)
(41,501}
(13,862)
(18,2778)

(7,616)
{26,967)
(2,560)
(14,797
(13,356)
(29,053)
(17,210}
(7,630)
{(8.373)
(8,134)
(1,371)
(14,195)
(6,486)
(20,584)
(23,487)
{6,486)
(19,067)
(17,232)
(5.615)
(8,923)
(15,517)
(12,116)
(6,215)
(12,271)
(10,146)
(16,158)
(12,973)
(7,426)
(805)
(7,794)
(7.330)
(6,524)
(11,430)
(14,697)
(16,144)
(13,508)
(15,363)
(22,923)
(16,633)
(7,630)
{(7.152)
(6.470)
(10,475)
(7,685}



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES

(50) Perry, Michael 8

(51) Pfouts, Steve L.

(52) Phillips, Christopher
(53} Powell, Trevor B,
(54) Radeliff, Max

(55) Raines, Craig A

(56) Remigio, Roberto V,
(57) Richardson, James P.
(58) Schneider, Keith C.
(59) Schwades, Charles G.
(60) Shoffstall, David E.
(61) Shue, Mickey A.

(62) Sillitoe, Kathy A.
(64) Simith, Donald D.
(64) Stewart, Malcolm
(65) Straight, James L.
(66) Sudel, Corey

(67) Swegheimer, James A.
(68) Szczepkowski, Stephen A.
(69} Van Meter, Nathan Z.
(70) Watkins, Cedric

(71) White, Ronald D.
(72) Wilson, Michzel A.
(73) Worrell, David R,
(74) Wright, Thomas L.
(75)

Operator I

Lead Operator
Field Technician I
Operator IT

Lead Operatar
Operator IT

Field Technician I
Field Technieian I
Operator 11

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Water Conservation Coordinator
Field Technician IT
Area Manager
Operator [
Operator 11

Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Field Technician I
Field Technician I11
Regional Manager
Operatar I

Field Technician I

0712
a704
0503
o823
0423
a751
0824
0533
0671
0544
0608
0312
0428
0513
0bog
Q436
0636
0740
0705
00b2
0Bag
o8n
0728
08283
o731

QOct-06
Sep-06
Dec-04
Nov-07
Mar-a4
May-07
Nav-07
Apr-o5
Apr-06
May-06
Aug-05
Aug-o2
Mar-04
Dec-04
Aug-05
Mar-04
Jan-p6
Mar-o7
Sep-06
Jun-oo
Nov-07
Jul-07
Dec-06
Nov-07
Dec-06
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15,367 (8,537) (8,750) (8,964) (9,177}
17,540 (8,283) (8,526) (8,770) (9,013)
17,389 (13,284) (13,525) (13,767} (14,008)
17,577 (4,883) (5,127) (5.371) (5,615)
19,058 (16,941) {(17,205) (17,470) (17,73%)
16,222 (5,858) (6,083) (6,309) (6,534)
17,577 (4,883} (5.127) (5.371) (5,615)
18,131 (12,843) (13,094) (13,346) (13,598}
13,318 (7,214) (7,399) (7.584) (7,769)
23,201 (12,245) (12,567) (12,890) (13,212)
19,546 (12,759) (13,031) (13,302) (13,574}
19,053 {(19,053) (19,053) {19,0583) {19,053)
27,110 (24,098) (24,474) (24,851) (25,227)
22,344 (17,069) (17,379) (17,689) (18,000)
22,545 (14,7m17) (15.030) (15,343} (15,657)
18,847 {16,753) {17,015) (17,277) (17,538)
17,700 (10,325) (10,571) (10,817) (11,063}
16,424 (6,387) (6,615) (6,843) (7,072)
18,392 (8,685) (8.941) (9,196) (9.452)
15.358 (15,358) (15.358) (15,358) (15,358}
20,820 (5,783) {6,073) (6,362) (6,651)
20,310 (6,770) (7,052) (7.334) (7,616)
28,711 (12,362) (12,761} (13,159 {13,558)
16,940 (4,706) (4,941) (5,176) (5.412)
18,387 (7.917) (8.172) (8,427) (8,683)
—$upize27  ($859833) ($870,060) ($80B305) (5917.542)




LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES

(76)
(77}
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
{84)
(85)
{86)
&7
(88)
(89)
(90)
(1)
(92)
(93)
©4)
95)
(96)
(97)
(98)
(99)
(100)
(101}
(102}
(103)
(104)
(108)
(106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111}
(112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
(116}
{117)
(118)
(119)
(120)
(121)
(122)

LUSI
Name

Sudduth, Donald E.
Durham, Rick J,
Flynn, Patrick C.
Haws, Scotty L.
Schiopu, Mircea S.
Alberigi, David J,
Alday, James R.
Anderson, Daniel S,
Austin, Arthur C.
Bailey, Alan R.
Bishop, Alvin M.,
Boersma, David A.
Brown, Donna R.
Buonn, Robert A,
Callahan, Robert L.
Cardinal, Anthony A.
Carver, Nathaniel Q,
Chard, Ronald
Cook, James H.
Cooper, Robert K.
Devers, Joe E,
Ebert, Harold
Ebert, Shawn M.
Euhanks, Brian J,
Figueroa, Pedro L
Finch, Allan
Finghirsh, Jeffrey S.
Gentiluced, Domenic V
Godwin, Patrick L.
Gongre, Bryan K
Gosnell, Scotty G.
Grainger Jr, Leroy
Habery, Stephen J.
Hamilton, Don L,
Hampton, Jerome
Hasty, Donald L.
Hogue, Raymond H,
Hollister, Jimmie H.
Inclima, Luke John
Keys, Thomas E.
Learned, Seott C.
Lorenzo, Alexander
Marinefli, John A.
McPhee, Allson S.
Morrell, Matthew J.
Neal, William L.
Overton, Michael A,

Positi

Vice President
Regianal Vice President
Regional Director

Safety and Compliance Manager

Mailroom Clerk
Field Tecnician I
Operator [

Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Operator i1

Field Technician 1
Operator

Field Technician 1
Lead Operator
Field Technician [
Operator I

Project Manager
Cross Connection Specialist
Lead Operator
Field Technician ITI
Lead Operator
Field Technician 11
Field Technician H
Operator I1

Lead Operator
Operator II
Operator I

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Regional Manager
Area Manager
Field Technician 1
Lead Operator
Operator I
Operator I1

Lead Operator
Operator IT

Field Technician I1
Operator H

Lead Operator
Field Technician 11
Operator 11

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Area Manager
Cross Connection Technician

0649 Jan-06
0B53 Nov-07
0512 Feb-05
0729 Dec—06
0688 Sep-06
0807 Jul-07

0429 Mar-04
0514 Feb-05
0659 Jul-06

0B2y Naov-07
(1173 Feb-08
0818 Sep-07
0612 Aug-05
0833 Nov-07
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()
Yehicle Price

$1,342
3,553
6,966
2,286
1,605

@

($783)
(987
(5,127)
(984)
(758)

(e}

($802)
(1,036)
(5,224)
{1,016)

(780)

(£

($820)
(1,086)
(5,321)
(1,048)

(802)

(g}
Jun-gq Jul-09 Aug-09 Sep-09

($839)
(1,135)

(5,418)
(1,080)
(825)



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES

{123} Parrish, Raymond A.
{124) Pennington, Jonathan M.
{125) Perry, Michael §

(126) Pfouts, Steve L.

(127) Phillips, Christopher
(128} Powell, Trevor B.
(129) Radcliff, Max

(130} Raines, Craig A.

(131) Remigio, Roberto V.
(132) Richardson, James P.
(133) Schneider, Keith C.
(134) Schwades, Charles G.
(135) Shoffstall, David E.
(136) Shue, Mickey A.

(137) Sillitoe, Kathy A.
(138) Smith, Donald D.
(139) Stewart, Malcolm
(140) Straight, James L.
(141) Sudol, Corey

(142) Swegheimer, James A.
(143) Szczepkowsld, Stephen A,
(144) Van Meter, Nathan Z.
(145) Watkins, Cedric

(146) White, Ronald D.
(147) Wilson, Michael A,
(148) Worrell, David .
(149) Wright, Thomas L.
(150)

Opetator 11

Field Technician I
Operator 1

Lead Operator
Field Technician I
Operator 11

Lead Operator
Operator II

Field Technician I
Field Technician 1
Operator 11

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Water Conservation Coordinator
Field Technician I1
Area Manager
Operator |
Operator 1T

Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Field Technician L1
Regional Manager
Qperator I1

Field Technician [

0702

0704
0503
o823
0751

0533

0428
0513

0829
o8n

0731

Oct-06

Sep-06
Dec-04
Nov-07
May-07

Apr-o5

Mar-04
Dec-04

Nov-07
Jul-o7

Dec-06
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$15,752

($8,639)

($8,858)

($9,077)

($9,206)




LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
VEHICLE AVERAGES

{a) Vehicle number.

(b) Month and year vehicle was purchased.
{c) Cost of vehicle.

(d) A/Dbymonth.

(e) A/Dbymonth,

(f} A/Dbymonth.

(g) A/D by month.

(h} A/D by month.

(i) A/Dby month.

(i} A/Dby month.

(k) A/Dby month.

) A/Dbymonth.

(m) A/D by month.

(n) A/Dby month.

(0} A/D by month,

(p} A/Dhbymonth.

(q) 13-month average (sum, columns (d) thru{p}) / 13.

Naotes:
Vehicle data is calculated by taking the total cost and A/D for the vehicle and multiplying those amounts by the correct ERC
percentage for LUST based on each employee's ERC allocation,
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TAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES
Totals (a) k) (h) Y] (4] (k) )}
Name Position Yehicle Nurpher  Depreciation Start Qct-go Nov-0g Deg-ng Jan-10 Feb-i0

(1) Sudduth, Donald E. Vice President 0649 Jan-06 ($19,006) ($19,410) ($19,833) ($20,246) ($20,659)
(2) Durham, Rick J. Regional Vice President 0853 Nav-07 (15,208) (15,842) (16,476} (17,109) (17,743)
(3) Flynn, Patrick C. Regional Directer o512 Feb-05 (42,242) (42,983) (43.724) {44,465) (45,206)
{4) Haws, Seotty L. Safety and Compliance Manager 0729 Dec-06 {14,270) (14,678) (15,086) (15,493) (15,901)
(5) Schiopu, Mircea S. Mailroom Clerk 0688 Sep-06 {18,772) (19,266) (19,760) (20,254) (20,748)
(6) Alberigi, David J. Field Tecnician I o8o7 Jul-o07 (7,.898) {8,180) (8,462) (8,745) (g,027)

(7) Alday, James R. Operator I 0429 Mar-04 (17,220) (17,473) (17,727) {17,980} (18,233}
(8) Anderson, Daniel §. Lead Qperator 0901 Dec-08 (2,816) (3,072} (3,328) (3,584) (3,840)
(9) Austin, Arthur C. Field Technician 1T 0514 Feb-o5 (15,061) (15,325) (15,589} (15,854) (16,118)
(10) Bailey, AlanR. Operator 11 0220 May-02 (13,356) (13,356) (13,356) (13,356) (13,356)
{11} Bishop, Alvin M. Field Technician I Q301 Aug-o2 (19,053) (19,053) (19,053) (19,053) (19,053)
(12} Boersma, David A, Operator 1 0454 Jun-04 (17.479) (17,748) (18,017) (18,286) (18,554)
{13) Brown, DonnaR. Field Technician I 0812 Jul-o07 (7,913) (8,195) (8,478) (8,761) (9,043}
(14) Bucno, Robert A, Lead Operator 0831 Oct-07 (8,643) (8,913) (9,183) (9,453) (9,723)
(15) Callahan, Robert L. Field Technician I 0726 Dec-06 (8.373) (8,612) (8.,851) (9,001) (9,330)
(16) Cardinal, Anthony A. Operator I 0657 May-06 (11,648) (11,926) (12,203) (12,480) (12,758)
(17) Carver, Nathaniel Q. Project Manager 0659 Jul-06 (14,559) (14.923) (15,287) (15.651) (36,015)
(18) Chard, Ronald Cross Connection Specialist ooz Aug-07 (6,736) (6.985) (7,235) (7.484) (7,734
(19} Cook, James H. Lead Operator 0453 Jun-04 (20,906) (21,2208) (21,549) (21,871) (22,193)
(20) Cooper, Rabert K, Field Technician IT1 0431 Mar-04 (23,837 (24,188) (24,539) (24,889) (25,240)
(21} Devers, Joe E. Lead Operator oBo2 Ang-o7 (6,736) (6,985) {7,235) (7,484) (7,734)
(22) Ebert, Harold Field Technician I 0109 May-01 (19,067} (19,067) (19,067} (19,067) (19,067)
(23) Ebert, Shawn M. Field Technician IT 0455 Jun-04 {17,501) (17,771) (18,040) (18,309) (18,578)
(24) Eubanks, BrianJ. Operator I o827 Nov-07 (5.859) (6,103} (6,347) (6,591) (6,8206)
{25) Figueroa, Pedro L Lead Operator 0703 Sep-06 (9,164) {9,405) {9,647) (9,888) (10,129)
(26) Finch, Allan Operator 11 0102 Oct-00 (15,517) (15,517) {15,517} (15,517) (15,517)
(27) Finehitsh, Jeffrey 8. Operator I 0637 Jan-06 (12,386) (12,655) (12,924) (13,193) (13,463)
(28) Gentilucci, Domenic V Area Manager 0864 Fel-08 (6,525) (6,836) (7,147} (7,457) (7,768)
(29) Godwin, Patrick L. Lead Operator 0638 Jan-06 (12,544) (12,817) (13,089) (13,362) (13,635)
(30) Gongre, Bryan K Regional Manager 0818 Sep-07 (10,552) {10,958) (11,364) (11,769) (12,175)
(31) Gosnél, Scotty G. Area Manager 0639 Jan-06 {16,517) (16,876) (17,235) (17.594) (17,953)
(32) Grainger Jr, Leroy Field Technician [ 0610 Aug-05 (13,233} (13,492) (13,752) (14,011) (14,271)
(33) Habery, Stephen J. Lead Operator 0741 Feb-07 (7,658) (7,890) (8,122) (8,354) (8,586)
(34) Hamilton, Don L. Operator IT 0868 Feb-08 (845) (885) (925) (966) (1,006)
(35) Hampton, Jerome Operator 11 0730 Dec-06 {8,023) (8,252) (8,481) (8,711) (8,940)
(36) Hasty, Donald I, Lead Operator 0739 Mar-o7 (7,566) (7.803) (8,039) (8,275) (8,512)
{37} Hogue, Raymond H. Operator I o7 May-07 (6,759} (6,984) (7,210) (7,435) (7,660)
{38) Hollister, Jimmie H. Field Technician 1T 0612 Aug-05 (1,667) (11,896) (12,125) (12,354) (12,583)
(39) Inclima, Luke John Operator II 0461 Jul-04 (14,930) (15,164) (15.397) (15,630} (15,863)
(40) Keys, Thomas E. Lead Operator 6834 Aug-98 (16,144) (16,144) (16,144) (16,144) (16,144)
(41) Learned, Scott C. Field Technician II 0658 May-06 (13,837) (14,166) (14,496) (14,825) {15,155)
(42) Lorenzo, Alexander Operator i 0014 Jan-00 (15,363) (15,363) (15,363) (15,363) (15,363)
(43) Marinelli, John A. Area Manager 0509 Feb-o3 (23,333) (23,742) {24,151} (24,561) {24,970)
{44) McPhee, Allson S. Lead Operator 0448 Jun-04 (16,893) (17,153) (17.413) (17,673) {17,933)
(45) Morrell, Matthew J. Field Technician 11 oBof Jul-o7 (7,913) (8,195) (8,478) (8,761) (9,043)
{46) Neal, William L. Area Manager o825 Nov-07 (7,463) (7.774) (8,085) {8,396) (8,707)
(47) Overton, Michzael A. Cross Connection Technician 0833 Nov-07 (6,751) (7,032) (7,314) (7.595) (7,876)
(48) Parrish, Raymond A. Operator It Q702 Oct-06 (10,719) (10,962) (11,206) {11,450) (n,693)
(49) Pennington, Jonathan M. Field Technician I o813 Jul-o07 (7,970) (8,255) (8,539) (8,824) (9,109)
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES
(50) Perry, Michael 8 Operator I 0712 Oct-06 (9,361) (9,604) (9,818} {10,031} (10,244)
(51) Pfouts, Steve L. Lead Operator 0704 Sep-06 (9,257} (9.501) (9,744) (9,988) (0,231}
(52) Phillips, Christopher Field Technician [ 0503 Dec-04 €14,250) (14,491) (14,733) (14,974} (15,216}
(53) Powell, Trevor B. Operator 11 0823 Nav-07 {5,859) (6,103) (6,347) {6,591) (6,836)
(54) Radcliff, Max Lead Operator 0423 Mar-04 (18,000) (18,264) (18,529) (18,704) (19,058)
(55) Raines, Craig A. Operator IT o751 May-07 (6,759) (6,984) {7.210) (7,935 {7,660)
(56) Remigio, Roberto V. Field Technician 1 oBz4 Nov-o7 (5,859) (6,103) (6,347) (6,591) (6,836)
(57) Richardson, James P. Field Technician 0533 Apr-05 (13,850} {14,102) {14,353) (14,605) {14,857)
(58) Schneider, Keith C. Operator IT 0671 Apr-06 (7:954) (8,139) (8,324) (8,509) (8,694)
(59) Schwades, Charles G. Area Manager 0544 May-06 (13,534) (13,856) (14,179) (14.501) (14,823)
(60) Shoffstall, David E. Lead Operator 0bo8 Ang-a5 (13,845) (14,116) (14,388) (14,659) (14,931)
(61) Shue, Mickey A. Field Technician 11 o312 Aug-02 (19,053) (19,053) (19,053) (19,053) (19,053)
(62) Sillitoe, Kathy A. Water Conservation Coordinator 0428 Mar-o04 (25,604) (25,980) (26,357) (26,733) (27,110)
{63) Swith, Donald D. Field Technician 11 0513 Dec-04 (18,310) (18,620) (18,931) (19,241) (19,551)
(64) Stewart, Malcolm Area Manager 0bog Aug-05 (15,970) (16,283) (16,596) (16,909) (17,222}
(65) Straight, James L. Operator T 0436 Mar-04 (17,800) (18,062) (18,324) (18,585) (18,847)
(66) Sudol, Corey Operator T1 0636 Jan-06 (11,308) (11,554) (11,800) (12,046) (12,292)
(67) Swegheimer, James A. Lead Operator 0740 Mar-07 (7.300) (7,528) (7,756) (7,984) (8,212)
(68) Szezepkowsk, Stephen A. Lead Operator 0705 Sep-06 (g,707) (9,062) (10,218) (10,473) {10,729)
(69) VanMeter, Nathan Z. Lead Operator 0062 Jun-o00 (15,358) {15,358} (15,358) (15,358) (15,358)
(70) Watkins, Cedric Field Technician IT 0829 Nov-07 (6,040) (7,229) (7,518) (7,808) {8,097)
(71) White, Ronald DD Field Technician IIT 0811 Jul-07 (7,898) (8,180} (8,462) (8,745) (9,027}
(72) Wilson, Michae] A, Regional Manager o728 Dec-06 (13.957) (14,356) (14,755) (15,153) (15,552)
(73) Worrell, David R. Gperator IT a828 Nov-07 (5,647 (5,882) (6,117) (6,353) (6,588}
(74) Wright, Thomas L. Field Technician I 0731 Dee-06 (8,918) (9,193) 9,449) {9,704) {960}
(75) ($036.778) ($956,014)  ($975,251) ($994,487) ($1,013.723)
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

Page 16 of 52

VEHICLE AVERAGES
LUSI (a) ®) (h) ® )] (k) (1)
Vehicl lated [ i
Name Position Vehicle Number  Depreciation Start Oct-00 Hoy-09 Dec-09 Jan-10 Feb-10

(76) Sudduth, Donald E. Vice President 0649 Jan-06 ($857) ($876) ($895) (3913) ($932)
(77) Durham, Rick J. Regional Vice President 0853 Nov-07 (1,184) (1,234) (1,283) (1,333) {1,382)
(78) Flynn, Patrick C. Regional Director 052 Feb-o5 (5.514) (5,611) (5:708) (5.805) (5.901)
(79} Haws, Scotty L. Safety and Compliance Manager a729 Dec-06 (1,111) (1,143) (1,175) (1,207) (1,238)
(80) Schiopu, Mircea S. Mailroom Clerk 0688 Sep-06 (847) (869) {936)
(81) Alberigi, David L. Field Tecnician 1 0807 Jul-07 - - -
(82) Alday, James R. Operator I 0429 Mar-04

(83) Anderson, Daniel S, Lead Operator

(84) Austin, Arthur C. Field Technician I1 0514 Feb-05 -
(85) Bailey, Alan R. Operator [1

(86) Bishop, Alvin M. Field Technician I

(87) Boersma, David A. Operator |

(88) Brown, Donna R. Field Technician

(89) Buono, Robert A. Lead Operator

(90) Callahan, Robert L. Field Technician I

(91) Cardinal, Anthony A Operator |

(92) Carver, Nathaniel Q. Project Manager 0659 Jul-06 -
(93) Chard, Ronald Cross Connection Specialist

(94) Cook, James H. Lead Operator

(95) Cooper, Robert K. Field Technician ITT

(b} Devers,Joe E. Lead Gperator

(97} Ebert, Harold Field Technician II

(98) Ebert, Shawn M. Field Technician II

(99} Eubanks, Brian.J. Operator 11 0827 Nov-07 -
{100) Figueroa, Pedro L Lead Operator

(i01) Finch, Allan Operator II

(102) Finehirsh, Jeffrey 5. Operatar I

(103) Gentilucei, Domenic V Area Manager 0864 Feb-08 -
{104) Godwin, Patrick I.. Lead Operator

(105) Gongre, Bryan K Regional Manager 0818 Sep-07 -
(106) Gosnell, Scotty G. Area Manager

(107) Grainger J1, Letoy TField Technician I

(108) Habery, Stephen J. Lead Operator

(109) Hamilton, Don L. Operator I

(110) Hampton, Jerome Operator I

{111) Hasty, Donald L. Lead Operator

(112} Hogue, Raymond H. Operator I1

(113) Hollister, Jimmie H. Field Technician IT 0612 Aug-05 .
(1:4) Inclima, Luke John Operator I

(115} Keys, Thomas E. Lead Operator

(116) Learned, Scott C. Field Technician II

(117} Lorenzo, Alexander Operator I

(118) Marinelli, John A, Area Manager

(119) McPhee, Allson S, Lead Operator

(1z2z0) Morrell, Matthew J. Field Technician II

(121) Neal, William L. Area Manager

(122) Overton, Michael A, Cross Connection Technician 0833 Nov-07 -



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES

(123)
(124)
(125)
(126)
(127)
(128)
(129)
(1300
(131)
{132)
(133)
(134)
(135)
(136)
(a37)
(138)
(139)
(140)
(141)
(142)
{(143)
(144)
(145)
{146)
(147)
(148)
(149)
(150)

Parrish, Raymond A.
Pennington, Jonathan M.
Perry, Michael §
Pfouts, Steve L.
Phillips, Christopher
Pawell, Trevor B,
Radcliff, Max

Raines, Craig A.
Remigio, Roberto V.
Richardson, James P.
Schneider, Keith C.
Schwades, Charles G.
Shoffstall, David E.
Shue, Mickey A,
Sillitoe, Kathy A.
Simith, Donald D,
Stewart, Malcolm
Straight, James L,
Sudol, Corey
Swegheimer, James A.
Szczepkowski, Stephen A.
Van Meter, Nathan 7.
Watking, Cedric
White, Ronald D.
Wilson, Michael A.
Worrell, David R.
‘Wright, Thomas L.

Operator 11

Field Technician I
Operator [

Lead Operator
Field Technician I
Operator I

Lead Operator
Operator IT

Field Technician I
Field Technician I
Operator IT

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Water Conservation Coordinator
Field Technician I1
Area Manager
Operator [
Operator IT

Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Field Technician T1
Field Technician IIT
Regional Manager
Operator 11

Field Technician I

0702

0704
0503
0823
0751

0533

0428
0513

0829
o811

0731

Oct-06

Sep-06
Dec-04
Nov-07
May-07

Apr-o5

Mar-o04
Dec-04

Nov-07
Jul-07

Dec-06
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($9,515)

(59,733)

(39,952)

($10,171)

($10,390)




LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC,
VEHICLE AVERAGES

(a) Vehicle number,

(b} Month and year vehicle was purchased.
(¢) Cost of vehicle.

(d} A/Dby month.

(e} A/Dbymonth.

(f) A/Dbymonth.

(g) A/Dbymonth.

(h) A/D by month.

(i) A/Dbymonth.

(i) A/Dbymonth.

(k) A/Dhby month.

1 A/Dby month,

(m) A/D by month.

(m) A/D by month.

(0) A/Dby month,

(p) A/Dbymonth,

(q) 13-month average (sum, eolumns (d) thru {p}) / 13.

Notes:
Vehicle data is caleulated by taking the total cost and A/D for the vehicle and multiplying those amounts by the correct ERC
percentage for LUSI based on each employee’s ERC allocation.
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. wipe
VEHICLE AVERAGES

Totals (a) (b) (m) (n) (0) () (@
(1)  Sudduth, Donald E. Vice President 0649 Jan-06 ($21,072) ($21.485) ($21,898) (822,312) ($19.833)
{2) Durham, RickJ. Regional Vice President 0853 Nov-07 (18,377) (19,010) (19,644} (z0,278) (16,476)
(3) Flynn, Patrick C. Regional Director 0512 Feb-05 (45,947) (46,688) (47,429) (48,170) (43,724)
(4) Haws, Scotty L. Safety and Compliance Manager 0729 Dec-06 (16,300) (16,716) (17,124) (17,532) - (15,086)
(5) Schiopu, Mircea S. Mailroom Clerk Q688 Sep-0b {21,241) {21,735) (22,220) (22,723) (19,760)
(6) Alberigi, David J. Field Tecnician 1 oBo7 Jul-o7 (9.309) (9,591) (9.873) (10,155) (8,462)
(7) Alday, James R. Operator 0429 Mar-04 (18,233} (18,233) (28,233) (18,233) (17,532}
(8) Anderson, Daniel S. Lead Operator 0901 Dec-08 (4,096) {4,352) (4,608) (4,865) (3,328}
(g) Austin, Arthur C, Field Technician IT 0514 Feb-o5 (16,382) (16,646) (16,911) (17,175) (15,589)
{10) Bailey, Alan R, Operator It 0220 May-02 (13.356) (13,356) (13,356) (13,356) (13,356)
{11) Bishop, Alvin M. Field Technician I 0301 Aug-02 (19,053} (19,053) (19,053) (19,053) (19,053}
(12) Boersma, David A. Operator I 0454 Jun-04 (18,823} (19,092) (19,361) {19,361) (17,996)
(13} Brown, Donna R, Field Technician I 0812 Jul-07 (9,326) {9,608) {9,801) (10,174) (8,478)
(14) Buono, Robett A. Lead Opetator (i1:%)] Oct-07 (9,993) (10,264) (10,534) (10,804) (9,183)
{15) Callahan, Robert L. Field Technician I 0726 Dec-06 (9,569) (9,808) (10,048) (10,287) i (8,851)
(16) Cardinal, Anthony A, Operator ! 0657 May-06 (13,035) (13,312) (13.590) (13,867) (12,203)
(17) Carver, Nathaniel Q. Project Manager 0659 Jul-06 (16.379) (16,743) (17,107) (17,471} .- (15287
(18) Chard, Ronald Cross Connection Specialist 0Bo3 Aug-07 (7,983) (8,233) (8,482) (8,732) (7,235)
(19} Caok, JamesH, Lead Qperator 0453 Jun-o4 (22,519) {22,836) (23,158) (23,158) i " {21,525)
{20) Coaper, Robert K. Field Technician ITI 0431 Mar-04 (25,240) (25,240) (25,240) (25,240) {24,269}
(21) Devers, JocE. Lead Operator o802 Aug-07 (7.983) (8,233) (8,482) (8,732) (7,235)
(22) Ebert, Harold Field Technician I 0109 May-01 (19,067) (19,067) (19,067) (19,067) (19,067)
(23) Ebert, Shawn M. Field Technician 1 0455 Jun-04 (18,848) (19,117) (19,386) (19,386} . (18,019)
(24) Eubanks, Brian J. Operator I 0827 Nov-07 (7,080) (7,324) {7,568) (7,812) (6,347)
(25) Figueroa, Pedro L. Lead Operator 0703 Sep-06 (10,370) (10,611) (10,852) (1,004) ' (9,647)
(26) Finch, Allan Operatar 11 0102 Oct-00 (15,517) (15,517) (15,517) (15,517} (15.517)
(27) Finehirsh, Jeffrey S. Operator I 0637 Jan-06 (13,732} (14,001) (14,270) {14,540} T (12,924)
(28) Gentilucei, Domenic V Area Manager 0864 Feb-08 (8,079) (8,390) (8,700} (9,011 (7,147}
(29) Godwin, Patrick L. Lead Operator 0638 Jan-o06 (13.907) (14,180) (14,453} (14,726) (13,089)
(30) Gongre, BryanK Regional Manager 0818 Sep-07 (12,581) (12,987) (13.393) (13,799) (11,364)
{(31) Gosnell, Scotty G. Area Manager 0639 Jan-o06 (18,312) (18,671) (19,030} (19,389) (17,235)
(32) Grainger Jr, Leroy Field Technician I 0610 Aug-05 (14,530) (14,789) (15,049) (15,308} (13,752)
{33) Hazbery, Stephen J. Lead Operator 0741 Feb-07 (8,818) (9,050) (9,282) {9,514) © . (Ba2e)
(34) Hamilton, Don L. Operator I 0B68 Feb-08 (1,046) (1,086) (1,127} (1,167 (925)
(35) Hampton, Jerome Operator I 0730 Dec-06 (9,160) (9,398) (9,627) (9,857) . (8,481)
(36) Hasty, Donald L. Lead Operator 0739 Mar-07 (8,748 (8,985) (9,221) (9,458) (8,039)
(37) Hogue, Raymond H, Opetator I o771 May-07 (7,886) (8,111) {8,336) (8,562) ) (7,200}
(38) Hollister, Jimmie H. Field Technician IT o612 Aug-05 (12,811} (13,040) (13,269) (13,498) {(12,125)
(39) Inclima, Luke John Operator Il 0461 Jul-o4 (16,097) (16,330) (16,563) (16,797} (15,397)
{40) Keys, ThomasE. Lead Operator 9834 Ang-98 (16,144} (16,144) (16,144) (16,144} (16,144)
(41) Learned, Scott C. Field Technician 1T 0658 May-06 (15,484) (15,814) (16,143) (16,473) (14,496)
(42) Lorenzo, Alexander Qperator I 0014 Jan-o0 {15,363) (15.363) {15,363) (15,363) - (15,363)
(43) Marinelli, John A. Area Manager 0509 Feb-05 (25,379) (25,789) (26,198} (26,607) (24,151)
(44) McPhee, Allson S. Lead Operator 0448 Jun-04 (18,193) (18,453) (18,713) (18,713) . 17,393)
(45) Morrell, Matthew J. Field Technician iI 0808 Jul-o7 (9,326) (9,608} (9,801) (10,174) : {(8,478)
(46) Neal, William L. Area Manager 0825 Nov-07 (9,018) (9,328) (9,639) (9,950) .- (8,085)
{47) Overton, Michael A. Cross Connection Technician 0833 Nov-07 (8,158) (8,439) (8,720) {9,001) o (7,314)
(48) Parrish, Raymond A. Operator 11 o702 Oct-06 (1,937) (12,180) (12,424) {12,668) {(11,206)
(49) Pennington, Jonathan M. Field Technician I o813 Jul-o7 {9,393) (5,678) (9,963) (10,247} (8,539)
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC, w/pe
VEHICLE AVERAGES

(50} Perry, Michael § Operator o712 QOct-0b6 (10,458) (10,671) (10,885) (11,098) (9,818)
{51) Pfouts, Steve L, Lead Cperator 0704 Sep-0b {10,475) {10,719} (10,962) (11,206) (9,744)
(52) Phillips, Christopher Field Technician 1 0503 Dec-04 (15,457) {15,609) (15,940) (16,182) (14,733}
(53) Powell, Trevor B. Operator I1 0823 Nov-07 (7,080) (7.324) (7,568) (7.812) (6,347)
(54) Radcliff, Max Lead Operator 0423 Mar-04 (19,058) (19,058) (19,058) (19,058) (18,325}
(55) Raines, Craig A. Operator I o751 May-07 (7,886) (8,111) (8,336) (8,562) (7,210)
(56) Remigio, Robetto V. Field Technician T oB24 Nov-07 (7,080) (7,324) (7,568) {7,812) (6,347)
(57} Richardson, James P, Field Technician 1 0533 Apr-o5 {15,109} (15,361) (15,613) (15,864) (14,353)
(58) Schneider, Keith C. Operator IT 0671 Apr-06 (8,879) (9,064) (9,249) (9.434) (8,324)
(59) Schwades, Charles G. Area Manager 0544 May-06 (15,145) (15,468) (15,790) (16,112) (14,179)
(60) Shoffstall, David E. Lead Operator 0608 Aug-o (15,202) {15,474} (15,745) (16,017) (14,388)
(61) Shue, Mickey A, Field Technician IT 0312 Aug-02 (19,053) (19,053) {19,053} (19,053) {19,053}
(62) Sillitoe, Kathy A. Watet Conservation Coordinator 0428 Mar-04 (27,110) {27,110} (27,110) (27,110) (26,067)
{63) Smith, Donald b. TField Technician I 0513 Dec-04 (19,862) (20,172) (20,482) {20,793) {18,031)
(64) Stewart, Malcolm Area Manager 0609 Aug-05 (17.535) (17,849) (18,162) (18,475) (16,596)
(65) Straight, James L, Operator I 0436 Mar-04 (18,847 (18,847 (18,847 (18,847) (18,122)
(66) Sudol, Corey Operator 11 0636 Jan-06 (12,538) (12,783) {13,029) (13,275) (11,800)
(67) Swegheimer, James A. Lead Operator 0740 Mar-07 (8,440) (8,668) (8,896) (9,125) (7,756)
(68) Szczepkowski, Stephen A Lead Operator 0705 Sep-06 (10,984) (i1,240) (11,495) (11,751} (10,218)
(69) Van Meter, Nathan Z. Lead Operator 0062 Jun-00 (15,358) (15,358) (15,358) (15,358) (15,358)
(70) Woatking, Cedric Field Technician IT oB29 Nov-07 (8,386) (8,675) (8,964) (9,254} (7,518)
(71) White, Ronald D. Field Technician ITI a1l Jul-07 {9,309) (9,591) (9,873) (10,155) (8,462}
(72) Wilson, Michael A. Regional Manager 0728 Dec-06 (15,951) {16,350) (16,748) (17,147) (14,755)
(73) Worrell, David R. Operator II 0828 Nov-07 (6,823) (7,059) (7,294) (7,529) (6,117)
(74) Wright, Thomas L. Field Technician I 0731 Dec-06 (10,215) {10,470) {10,726) {10,081) (9,449)
(75) ($1,031.453)  ($1,049.183) ($1,066,012) (§1,083.522) (3974,006)
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES

(76)
7
(78)
(79)
(80)
(81)
(82)
(83)
(84)
(85}
(86)
87
(88)
(89)
(90)
(91)
(92)
(93)
{94)
(95)
{96)
(97)
£98)
(99)
(100)
{101)
(102)
(103}
(104)
(105)
{106)
(107)
(108)
(109)
(110)
(111)
{112)
(113)
(114)
(115)
[115)
(17}
(118)
(119}
(120}
(121)
{122)

Name

Sudduth, Donald E.
Durham, Rick J.
Flynn, Patrick C.
Haws, Scotty L.
Schiopu, Mircea S.
Alberigi, David J.
Alday, James R.
Anderson, Daniel S.
Austin, Arthur C.
Bailey, Alan R.
Bishop, Alvin M,
Boersma, David A.
Brown, Donna R,
Buono, Robert A
Callahan, Robert L.
Cardinal, Anthony A.
Carver, Nathaniel Q.
Chard, Ronald
Cook, James H,
Cooper, Robert K.
Devers, Joe E.
Ebert, Harold
Ebert, Shawn M.
Eubanks, Brian J.
Figueroa, Pedro L
Finch, Allan
Finehirsh, Jeffrey S.
Gentilueei, Domenic V
Godwin, Patrick L.
Gongre, Bryan K
Gosnell, Scotty G.
Grainger Jr, Leroy
Habery, Stephen J.
Hamilton, Don L.
Hampton, Jerome
Hasty, Donald L.
Hogue, Raymond H.
Hollister, Jimmie H.
Inclima, Luke John
Keys, Thomas E.
Learned, Scott C,
Lorenzo, Alexander
Marinelli, John A,
McPhee, Allson 8.
Morrell, Matthew J.
Neal, William L.
Overton, Michael A,

Positi

Vice President
Regional Viee President
Regional Director

Safety and Compliance Manager

Mailroom Clerk
Field Tecnician I
Operator |

Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Operator I

Field Technician I
Operator I

Field Technician I
Lead Operator
Field Technician [
Operator

Project Manager
Cross Connection Specialist
Lead Qperator
Field Technician I1I
Lead Operator
Field Technician II
Field Technician IT
Operator II

Lead Operater
Operator I
Operator I

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Regional Manager
Area Manager
Field Technician I
Lead Operator
Operator IT
Operator IT

Lead Operator
Operator 11

Field Technician IT
Operator 1T

Lead Operstor
Field Technician I1
Operator I

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Field Technician IT
Area Manager
Cross Connection Technician

(a) (b)
Vehicle Number D iation S
0649 Jan-06
0853 Nov-07
0512 Feb-05
0729 Dec-06
0688 Sep-06
0807 Jul-07
0429 Mar-04
0514 Feb-o05
0659 Jul-06
0827 Nov-07
0864 Feb-08
0818 Sep-07
o612 Aug-05
0833 Nov-07
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{m)
Mar-10

(%951)
(1,431)
(5,998)
(1,270}

(958)

Apr-19

($969)
(1,481)
(6,095)
(1,302)

(981)

(0)
May-10

{$988)
(1,530)
(6,192)
(1,339)
(1,003)

(p}
.]un-lg

(31,007}
(1,579)
(6,288)
(1,365)
(1,025)

wipc

@
13-Month Average

($895)
(1,283)
(5,708)
(1,175)

(891)



LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

VEHICLE AVERAGES

(123) Parrish, Raymond A.
(124) Pennington, Jonathan M.
(125) Perry, Michael §

(126) Pfouts, Steve L.

(127) Phillips, Christopher
(128) Pawell, Trevor B.
(120) Radcliff, Max

(130) Raines, Craig A.

{131) Remigio, Roberto V.
{132) Richardson, James P,
(133) Schneider, Keith C.
(134) Schwades, Charles G.
(135) Shoftstall, David E.
(336) Shue, Mickey A.

(137) Sillitoe, Kathy A.
(138) Smith, Donald D.
(139) Stewart, Malcolm
(140) Straight, James L.
(141) Sudol, Corey

(142) Swegheimer, James A.
(243) Szczepkowski, Stephen A.
(144) Van Meter, Nathan Z.
(145) Watkins, Cedric

(146) White, Ronald D.
(147) Wilson, Michael A,
(148) Worrell, David R.
(x49) Wright, Thomas L.
(150)

Operator I1

Field Technician 1
Operator I

Lead Operator
Field Technician
Operator [1

Lead Operator
Operator IT

Field Technician 1
Field Technician I
Operator I1

Area Manager
Lead Operator
Field Technician T
Water Conservation Coordinator
Field Technician IT
Area Manager
Operator I
Operator I1

Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Lead Operator
Field Technician 11
Field Technician ITI
Regional Manager
QOperator I1

Field Technician T

a702

0704
0503
o823

0751

0428
0513

0829
o811

0731

Oct-06

Sep-06
Dec-04
Nov-07
May-o07

Apr-o5

Mar-04
Dec-04

Nov-07
Jul-o7

Dec-06
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($10,608)

($10,€-327)

($11,046)

($12,265)




LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. w/pc
VEHICLE AVERAGES

(a} Vehicle number,

(b) Month and year vehicle was purchased.
(c) Cost of vehicle,

(d) A/Dbymonth.

{e) A/Dbymonth.

(f} A/D by month.

(g) A/Dbymonth.

(h} A/D by month,

(i) A/D by month.

G} A/Dby month.

(k} A/D by month,

)  A/Dby month

(m} A/Dby month,

(n) A/D by month.

(o) A/Dbymanth,

(p) A/Dbymonth.

(@) 13-month average (sum, columns (d) thru {p}) / 13.

Notes:

Vehicle data is calculated by taking the total cost and A/D for the vehicle and multiplying those amounts by the correct ERC
percentage for LUSI based on each employee’s ERC allocation.
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
ADDITIONAL VEHICLE AVERAGES

(1}
(2)
®
€Y
(5)
{6)
]
(8)
(o)
(10)
(1)
(12)
13)
(4
(15)
(16)
(7
(18)
(19)
(20)

Totals
Vehicle Number

0035
0217
0015
0655
0710
8926
0508
0691
0382
0433
o772
o809
0826
0019
0016
0650
0130
0675
0855

Depreciation Start

Mar-00
May-02
May-01
Mar-06
May-06
Jan-89
Feb-o05
Apr-07
Oct-03
Dec-03
May-07
Jul-07
Nov-07
Jul-01
Jan-00
Jan-06
Sep-01
May-06
Nov-07

(a) ®) () @ (e) 43 (®
Vehicle Price Jun-0g Jul-0g Aug-cg Sep-0g Oct-0g Nov-0g

$36,583 ($36,583)  ($36,583)  ($36,583)  (536,583)  ($36,583) ($36.583)
17,238 (17,238) (17,238) (17.238) (17.238) (17,238) (17,238)
14,870 (14,870} (14,870} (14,870) (14,870) (14,870} (14,870)
18,544 (10,302) (10,560} (10,817) (11,075) (11,332) (11,590)
48,987 (23,133) (23,813) (24.494) (25,174} (25,854) (26,535)
31,061 (31,061) {31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (31,061)
24,622 (18,1249) (18,466) (18,808) (19,150) (19,492) (19,834)
164,809 (61,803) (64,092) (66,381) (68,670) (70,959) (73,248)
19,455 (18,644) (18,914) (19,184) (19,455) (19,455) €19,455)
63,806 (59,459) (60,347) (61,234) (62,121) (63,009) (63,896)
263,000 (54,972) (98,625) (102,278) (105,931) (109,583) (113,236)
20,347 (6,782} (7,065) (7.348) (7.630) (7.913) (8,195)
21,276 (5,910) (6,206) (6,501) (6,797} (7,092) (7,388)
21,457 (21,457) (21.457) (21.457) (21,457) (21,457) (21,457)
15,363 (15,363) (15,363) (15,363) (15,363} (15,363} (15,363)
32,506 (18,962) (19,413) (19,865) (20,316) (20,768) {21,219)
17,652 (17,652} (17,652) (17,652) (17,652} (17,652} (17,652)
41,788 (19,733} (20,314) (20,894) (21,474) (22,055) (22,635)
49,200 (13,667) (14,350} (15,033} (15,717} (16,4900) (17,083)
$922.654  ($505.716)  ($516,380) (§527,062) ($537,734)  ($548,137) ($558.539)
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
ADDITIONAL VEHICLE AVERAGES

LUSI (a} (b) Q)] (d (e ® (®
(21) o035 Mar-00 $0 $0 $o $o $0 $o $o
(22) o217 May-02 - - - = - - -
(23) 0015 May-01 - - - - - - -
(24) 0655 Mar-06 - - - = = S -
(25) o710 May-06 o = o = - - -
(26) 8926 Jan-89 o o o = - - -
(27) o508 Feb-o5 - - - = o o -
(28) 0691 Apr-07 - - - - - o o
(29) o382 Oct-03 - - = = - - -
(30) 0433 Dec-03 - - - = = - -
(31) o772 May-07 - - . - - - _
{32) o809 Jul-o7 - - = - - - -
(33) 0826 Nov-07 - - - o o . -
(34) voig Jul-01 o o o o > o -
(35) o016 Jan-00 - - = o o - -
(36) o650 Jan-06 - - = o = - -
(37) oo Sep-01 - - - - - - -
(38) 0675 May-06 - - - o o - -
(39) o855 Nov-07 = - - o o = -
{40) $0 $0 30 $0 $0 $0 $0

(a) Cost of vehicle.

(b) A/D by month.

(c) A/Dby month.

(d) A/Dbymonth,

(e) A/D by month.

() A/D by month.

(g) A/D by month.

(b} A/D by month.

(i) A/D by month.

() A/Dbymonth.

(k) A/D by month.

(1)  A/D by month.

(m) A/D by month,

{n} A/D by month.

(0) 13-month average (sum, columns {d) thru (p)) / 13.
(p) Vehicle depreciation expense.
(q) Transportation expense,

Notes:
These vehicles are pooled trucks and service vehicles. The amount allocated to LUSI are caleulated by using the entire ERC base for
which these vehicles are used, and dividing that base by LUSI's ERCs. That percentage is then maltiplied by the cost totals to arrive at
the allocation.
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
ADDITIONAL VEHICLE AVERAGES

(1}

(2)

@

(4)

(5)

(6)

(7)

(8)

(9)

(10}
(1)
(12)
(13)
(14}
(15)
(16)
7)
(18)
(19)
(20)

Totals

Yehicle Number

0035
0217
0015
0655
0710
8926
0508
0691
0382
0433
0772
080g
0826
0019
0016
0650
0130
0675
0855

Depreciation Start

Mar-00
May-02
May-01
Mar-06
May-06
Jan-89
Feb-05
Apr-07
Oct-03
Dec-03
May-07
Jul-07
Nov-07
Jul-01
Jan-00
Jan-06
Sep-01
May-06
Nov-07

wipd

(a} (h) ® @ (& )] (m) () (o) ™ @
Vehid mulated T s

Vehicle Price Dec-0g Jan-10 Eeb-10 Mar-10 Apr-10 May-10 Jun19  13-Month Average Depreciation Expense ~ Transportation Expense
$36,583 ($36,583)  ($36,583)  ($36,583)  ($36,583)  ($36,583) ($36,583) ($36,583) ($28,141) $o $6,375
17,238 (17,238) (17,238) (17,238) (17,238) (17.238) (17,238) (17,238) (13,260) - 6,375
14,870 (14.870) (14,870) (14,870} (14,870) (14,870) (14,870} (14,870) (12,439) - 6,375
18,544 (11,847) (12,105) (12,363) (12,620) (12,878) (13,135) (13,393} (8,816) 3,001 6,375
48,987 (27,215) (27,895) (28,576) (29,256) (29,937) (30,617) (31,297) (20,150) 8,165 6.375
31,061 (31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (31,061) (23,893} - 6,375
24,622 (20,176) (20,518) (20,860) (21,202) (21,544) (21,886) (22,228) (15,126) 4,104 6,375
164,809 (75,537} (77.826) (80,115) (82,405) (84,694) (86,083) (89,272} (55.465) 27,468 6,375
19,455 (19.455) (19.455) (19,455) (19,455) (19,455) (19,455) (19,455) (14,840) su 6,375
63,896 (63,896} (63,896) (63,896) (63,896) (63,896) (63,896) (63,896) (48,127) 4,437 6.375
263,000 (116,389}  (120,542) (124,104) (127,847} (131,500} (135,153) (138,806) (85,700) 43,833 6,375
20,347 (8.478) (8,761) (9,043) (9.326) (9,608) (9,891) (10,174) (6,195} 3,391 6,375
21,276 (7,683) (7.979) (8.274) (8,570) (8,865) (9,161) (5456 (5,569} 3,546 6,375
21,457 (21,457) (21,457) (21,457) (21,457) (21,457) (21,457) (21,457) (16,505) - 6,575
15,363 (15,363) (15,363} (15,363) (15,363) (15,363) (15,363) (15,363) (11,818) - 6,375
32,506 (21,671} (22,122) (22,573) (23,025) (23,476) (23,928) (24,379) (16,149) 5418 6,375
17,652 (17,652) (17,652) (17,652) (17,652) (17,652) (17,652) (17,652) (13,578) - 6,375
41,788 (23,215) (23.796) (24.376) (24,957) (25,537) (26,117) (26,698) (17,188) 6,965 6,375
45,200 (17,766) (18,450) {19,133) (19,816) (20,500) (21,183) {21,866) (12,878) 8,200 6,375
$922,654  ($568,054) ($577.569) ($587,084) ($506,599)  ($606,114) ($615,629) (3625,144) ($424,837) $119,427 $121,116
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.
ADDITIONAL VEHICLE AVERAGES

(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26}
(27)
(28)
(29)
(30)
(31)
(32)
33
(34}
(33
(36)
(37)
(38)
(39
(40)

(a)
(b
(e}
)
(e)
)

(g}
(h)
()

)]

(k)
m

(m)
(n}
(@)
{p)
1G]

Notes:

w/pd

LUSL (a) (h) 4] ) 03] m (m) (n) (o) p) (q)

Vehicle Nymber ~ Depreciation Start ~ Vehicle Price Sep-09 Qct-00 Nov-09 Dec-0g Jan-10 Feb-10 Mar-10  13-Month Average Depreciation Expense  Transportation Expense
0035 Mar-00 $o %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $o $o $o $o %o
0217 May-02 - - - - - - - - - =
0015 May-01 - - - - - - - - = -
0655 Mar-ob - - - - - - - - - - -
0710 May-06 - o o o - - - - .
8926 Jan-89 - = = = = = - - .
0508 Feb-05 - o = a - - - - _
0691 Apr-07 - - - - o = = - -
0382 Oct-n3 - - - - - - - - -
0433 Dec-03 = = o = o = = = - - -
o772 May-07 - - - - - o = = - -
o8og Jul-07 - - - - - - - - o o o
0826 Nov-07 - - - - - - - - - - =
0019 Jul-01 - - - - - = = o o -
0016 Jan-00 - - - - - o o - -
0650 Jan-06 - - - = S = = - - -
0130 Sep-01 - - - - - - - - - o
ah75 May-06 - - - - - - = o - -
0855 Nov-07 - - - - - - - - - =

30 $o $0 $o0 $0 %0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0
Cost of vehicle.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D by menth.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
A/D hy month,
A/D by month.
A/D by month.
13-month average (sum, cohunns (d) thru (p))} / 13.
Vehicle depreciation expense.
Transportation expense,

These vehicles are pooled trucks and service vehicles. Theam
which these vehicles are used, and dividing that base by LUSI'

the allocation.
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC. w/pe
TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES

(a)
bje cou Account Description TY Total
(1) 6215 FUEL per TB $1,588,659
(2) 6220 AUTO REPAIR/TIRES per TB 864,417
@ 6225 AUTO LICENSES per TB 73.867
(4) 6230 OTHER TRANS EXPENSES per TB 16,490
(5) TRANSPORTATION EXPENSES sum, lines (1) thru (4} $2,543,432
(6) # of Vehicles per operations 399
(7 Transportation Expense per Vehicle line (5} / line {(6) $6,375
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LAKE UTILITY SERVICES, INC.

BENEFITS
[€V] 5630 HEALTH & DENTAL PREMIUMS
(2} 5635 DENTAL INS REIMBURSEMENTS
(3} 5640 EMP PENSIONS & BENEFITS
)] 5645 EMPLOYEE INS DEDUCTIONS
(s} 5650 HEALTH COSTS & OTHER
®) 56565 HEALTH INS REIMBURSEMENTS
[¢)] 5660 OTHER EMP PENSION/BENEFITS
8) 5670 TERM LIFE INS
6] 5675 TERM LIFE [NS-QPT
(10) 5680 DEPEND LIFE [NS-OPT
(11) 5685 SUPPLEMENTAL LIFE (NS
(2} 5690 TUITION
(3} EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
(14} # of Full Time Employees
(5) Benefits per Employee

2009

441,687.26
17,512.58
(1,070,728.77)
41,365.11
£.139,242.14
4553182
197,258.02
{25,915.61)
{4,200.65)

42,024.88
3,823,674.68

Jan ¢g - Jun 0q Jul 09 - Dec o9 Jan 10-.Jun 10
210,456.31 32223093 254,752.54 perTB
17,690.92 178.34) per TB

° per TB
(520,809.30) (54%,919.47) (622,676.69) perTB
11,258.48 30,106.63 11,044.28 per TR
2,106,548.22 2,032,693.82 1,641,844.95 perTB
42,028.68 3.503-14 27,178.52 perTB
93,666-23 103,592.69 85,624.33 perTB
(12,968.54) (12,951.07) (13419.95) per TB
(2,145.63) (2,154.02) (1.394.15) per TB
58.02 (58.02) per TB
25,608.66 16,416.22 27,8749 perTB
1,880,392.15 1,043,282.53 1,710,80032  sum, lines (1} thina (12)
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per payroll

line (13} / tine (14)

wipf

(a}

576,983
(178}

(1,172,596}
41,151
3,974,539
30,682
189,217
(26,362)
(3.548)
(58)

3,654,083
405
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CORPORATE ERC 6/10 w/pg

ompan ERC ERC Percentage
00110 2,658.0 0.98%
00111 438.0 0.16%
00112 53.0 0.02%
00113 257.6 0.10%
00114 364.5 0.13%
00117 82.5 0.03%
00118 744.0 0.27%
00119 3,061.1 1.13%
00120 350.0 0.13%
00121 2,073.0 0.77%
00122 1,409.5 0.52%
00123 352.0 0.13%
00124 289.0 0.11%
00125 193.0 0.07%
00126 69.0 0.03%
oo127 219.0 0.08%
00128 2,335.5 0.86%
00129 244.0 0.09%
00130 451.2 0.17%
00131 968.2 0.36%
00132 119.0 0.04%
00133 638.0 0.24%
00134 360.0 0.13%
00150 6,182.8 2.28%
00151 372.8 0.14%
00152 1,826.7 0.67%
00181 378.4 0.14%
00182 40,055.2 14.79%
00183 12,894.0 4.76%
00187 3,002.0 1.11%
00188 3,401.6 1.26%
00190 238.0 0.12%
00191 2,673.5 0.99%
00192 252.0 0.09%
00220 553.0 0.20%
00241 2,094.2 0.77%
00242 2514 0.09%
00246 1,688.5 0.62%
00248 2,404.1 0.89%
00249 2,506.6 0.93%
00250 3,355.0 1.24%
00251 12,220.6 4.51% LUSI
00252 9,375.6 3.46%
00254 748.5 0.28%
00255 21,002.6 7.75%
00256 1,069.1 0.39%
00257 439.4 0.16%
00259 1,510.4 0.56%
00260 2,710.0 1.00%
00262 348.8 0.13%
00286 926.0 0.34%
ooz87 1,491.0 0.55%
00288 2,190.5 0.81%
00315 775.5 0.29%
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CORPORATE ERC 6/10 w/pg

Compan ERC ERC Percentage

00316 2,288.0 0.84%
00317 3:394.5 1.25%
00332 169.0 0.06%
00333 5,427.0 2.00%
00345 7,379.0 2.72%
00356 10,102.7 3.73%
00357 12,342.6 4.56%
00385 10,123.8 3.74%
00386 2,072.0 0.76%
00400 20,199.2 7.46%
00401 6,761.3 2.50%
00402 172.0 0.06%
00403 1,322.2 0.49%
00406 3,434.0 1.27%
00425 8,649.1 2.19%
00450 3,479.5 1.28%
00451 4,584.7 1.69%
00452 588.0 0.22%
00453 11,352.6 4.19%
00900 281.0 0.10%
270,889.1
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ERC COUNT 6/10
RVP ALLOCATED EMPLOYEES

Company
00241

00242
00246
00248
00249
00250
00251

00252
00254
00255
00256
00257
00259
00260
00262
00356
00357

00385
00386
00400
00401

00402
00403
00406
00425
00450
00451

00452
00453

ERC
2,094.2
251.4
1,688.5
2,404.1
2,506.6
3,355.0
12,220.6
9,375.6
748.5
21,002.6
1,069.1
439.4
1,510.4
2,710.0
348.8
10,102.7
12,342.6
10,123.8
2,072.0
20,199.2
6,761.3
172.0
1,322.2
3:434.0
8,649.1
3,479.5
4.584.7
588.0
11,352.6

156,908.5

Per

1.33%
0.16%
1.08%
1.53%
1.60%
2.14%
7.79%
5.98%
0.48%
13.39%
0.68%
0.28%
0.96%
1.73%
0.22%
6.44%
7.87%
6.45%
1.32%
12.87%
4.31%
0.11%
0.84%
2.19%
5.51%
2.22%
2.92%
0.37%
7.24%

e

LUSI

w/p g-1
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ERC COUNT 6/10
RVP ALLOCATED EMPLOYEES

Company
00241
00242
00246
00248
00249
00250
00251
00252
00254
00255
00256
00257
00259
00260
00262
00400
00401
00402
00403
00406

ERC
2,094.2
251.4
1,688.5
2,404.1
2,506.6
3.355.0
12,220.6
9,375.6
748.5
21,002.6
1,069.1
439.4
1,510.4
2,710.0
348.8
20,199.2
6,761.3
172.0
1,322.2

3,434.0
93,613.5

2.24%
0.27%
1.80%
2.57%
2.68%
3.58%
13.05%
10.02%
0.80%
22.44%
1.14%
0.47%
1.61%
2.89%
0.37%
21.58%
7.22%
0.18%
1.41%
3.67%

RC Percentage

LUSI

w/p g-2
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ERC COUNT 6/10

FLORIDA FIELD EMPLOYEES

Tberigi, David 4

System
Lake Uhtility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Ine of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennhrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

T #2232

)
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System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
255100 Sanlando Utlities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

EEE

= v

o
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257100 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Inc

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc
262101 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc

System
Utilities Inc Eagle Ridge
249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

System
246100 Utlities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Qakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
259101 Labrador Utilities Inc

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Crangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree

ERC Count (1) Percentage to Total

w

w

w

¥ E££5£f £ 2

oW

T £x£x E2EE£EF Z

Page 36 of 52




252128 Lake Tarpon

System
241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

242100 Lake Placid Utilities Inc
242101 Lake Placid Utilities Inc

246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

Utilities Inc Eagle Ridge
249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

254101 ACME FL Legends Irrigation
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp
256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

257100 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Inc

259100 Labrador Utilities Ine
259101 Labrador Utilities Inc

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc: Of Pennbrooke

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc
262101 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc

241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

-

=

T2 E£E£E£€f £5332g I 5

=

s I —
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242100 Lake Placid Utilities Inc
242101 Lake Placid Utilities Inc

248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

Utilities Inc Eagle Ridge
240100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
259101 Labrador Utilities Inc

System
257100 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Ine

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Ine
262101 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp

255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
246101 Cross Creek

System
241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

242100 Lake Placid Utilities Inc
242101 Lake Placid Utilities Inc

246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

E £EfE¥ FxXEEsE =

w m

wmuw
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Ebert. Shawn M.

Utilities Inc Eagle Ridge
249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
25106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252138 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores
252125 Summertree
252126 Summeritee
252128 Lake Tarpon
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

257100 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Inc

259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
259101 Labrador Utilities Inc

260100 Utilitdes Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Ine
262101 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc

System
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
246100 Utilides Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor

E§ ££%

£ ££££s5 sxsEsE £ £

£

E SEEE5E =
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252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Santando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

System

Gtilities Ine of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathetsfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

System
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlande Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc
250160 Mid-County Services Inc

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

249101 Cross Creek

System
Lake Utility Services inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUISI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 (Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

¥ %% ¥ E£X%
= 0

EZE® 2xgExf =

o w®

£ f£2%

z

Page 40 of 52




260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlande Utilities Corp

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield

sExss ££2£2£E = £ =2=££
¢} w w

£

!

w

f 55 £££5€8 =
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252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips

252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen

252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Cotp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

System
248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
259101 Labrador Utilities Inc

System
241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

242100 Lake Placid Utilities Inc
242101 Lake Placid Utilities Inc

246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

Utilities Inc Eagle Ridge
249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI Scuth
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
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252124 Davis Shores
252125 Summertree
252126 Summettree
252128 Lake Tarpon
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

257100 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Inc

259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
250101 Labrader Utilities Inc

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrocke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc
262101 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Ine of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Welkdva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Sounders
251102 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252113 (Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores
252129 Golden Hills

254101 Hutchinson Island Irrigat Co

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
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£
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¥ £ £ EEE

Page 43 of 52




241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

System
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlande Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
2521273 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255t00 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
246100 Utdlities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

Svstem

Utilities Inc of Florida
260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

R
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System
246100 Utlities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Qalkland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewcod
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

257160 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Inc

259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
250101 Labrador Utilities Inc

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc
262101 Sandy Creek Utlity Serv Inc

System
Lake Utlity Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI Neorth

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores
252129 Golden Hills

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilides Corp

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
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System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utllities Inc Of Pennbroocke

Pennington, Jonathan M. System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersiield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
agatlg Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

£ F2fsf =£xE=2f ¥

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

Perry, Michael S. System
255100 Sanlande Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North w

253

=

Ttilities Tne of Florida
252129 Golden Hills w
252130 Golden Hills S

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke w
260101 Utilities Ine Of Pennbrooke ]

Phillips, Christopher R
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

£ =58

Page 46 of 52




Utilities Inc of Flerida
252110 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores
252129 Golden Hills

254101 ACME FL Legends Irrigation

¥ £ sz sss

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System ERC Count (1) Percen to To'
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North w

2%

w W

System
Utilities Inc Eagle Ridge
249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek S

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
es1oz LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North w

£5%

w o

System
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp w

255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp ]

System ERCCount (1)  Percentage to Total
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North w

2%

w

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills w
252130 Golden Hills S

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke w
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke 5

System
Utilities Inc of Florida

252106 Orangewood w
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252107 Orangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utlities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252111 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
252114 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake
252118 Ravenna Park
252119 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen
252123 Crescent Heights
252124 Davis Shores

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

254101 ACME FL Legends Irrigation

System

Utilities Inc of Florida
252110 Weathersfield
252113 Oakland Shores
25214 Little Wekiva
252115 Park Ridge
252116 Phillips
252117 Crystal Lake

£5=
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252118 Ravenna Park
252121 Bear Lake Manor
252122 Jansen

255100 Sanlando Utllities Cotp

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
242100 Lake Placid Utilities In¢
242101 Lake Placid Utilities Inc

Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
240100 Utilities [nc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Svstem
255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

Swegheimer, James A,

kowslki, h

¥Yan Meter Jr, Nathan Z.

255100 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255101 Sanlando Utilities Corp
255102 Sanlando Utilities Corp

A,
250100 Mid-Coynty Services Inc

System
246100 Utilities Inc of Longwood

System
Lake Utility Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSI South

g £5%

ERC Count (1) Percentage to Total

££%
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Worrell, David R,

251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260t01 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
Lake Utility Services Ing
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South
251103 LUSE South
251104 LUSI South
250106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

System
241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

242100 Lake Placid Utilities Inc
242101 Lake Placid Utilities Inc

248100 Cypress Lakes Udlities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

249100 Utilities Inc of Eagle Ridge
249101 Cross Creek

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Utilities Ine of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Summertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

256100 Util Inc of Sandalhaven

257100 Bayside Utility Services Inc
257101 Bayside Utility Services Inc

250100 Labrador Utlities Inc
259101 Labrador Utilities Inc

262100 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc
262101 Sandy Creek Utility Serv Inc

241100 Tierra Verde Utilities Inc

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

System
Lalke Utlity Services Inc
251100 Four Lakes
251101 Lake Saunders
251102 LUSI South

ERC Count (1}

£=5%

w w

£5 3
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251103 LUST South
251104 LUSI South
251106 LUSI North

Utilities Inc of Florida
252129 Golden Hills
252130 Golden Hills

254101 ACME FL Legends Irrigation

260100 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke
260101 Utilities Inc Of Pennbrooke

241100 Tietra Verde Utilities Inc

248100 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc
248101 Cypress Lakes Utilities Inc

250100 Mid-County Services Inc

Utilities Inc of Florida
252106 Orangewood
252107 Orangewood
252125 Summertree
252126 Sumimertree
252128 Lake Tarpon

259100 Labrador Utilities Inc
250101 Labrador Utilities Inc

=

£ £ # =
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LUSI WATER/WASTEWATER ERC SPLIT w/p h-1

Water 9,188.80 75.10%
Wastewater 3,031.80 24.81%
Total 12,220.60
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State of Florida
SZTHE N - - : - -
R Public Serrice Conumizsion
-E 2 CAPITAL CIRCLE OFFICE CENTER #2540 SHUMARD OAK BOULEVARD
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32399-0850

Christian Marcelli
766 North Sun Drive
Suite 4030

Lake Mary FL 32746

Re: Acknowledgement of Confidential Filing in Docket No. 100426-WS

This will acknowledge receipt by the Florida Public Service Commission,
Office of Commission Clerk, of a CONFIDENTIAL DOCUMENT filed on February
10, 2011, in the above-referenced docket.

Document Number 00970-11 has been assigned to this filing, which will be
maintained in locked storage.

If you have any questions regarding this document, please contact Kim Peria,

Records Management Assistant, at (850) 413-6393.
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